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To Offerors:

Date Issued:

Addendum No. 2

Request for Proposals

Preliminary Design Services

Prince George’s County Blue Line Corridor-
Fieldhouse

August 21, 2023

This addendum is hereby made part of the Request for Proposals dated August 4, 2023, as
amended, on the subject work as though originally included therein. The following
amendments, additions, and/or corrections shall govern this solicitation.

This addendum incorporates the following items:

1. A copy of the site visit registration list is attached hereto.

Note: All addenda must be acknowledged by the Offeror in the Technical

Proposal.

Yamillette Waite
Procurement Officer

End of Addendum 2



Request for Proposals

Capital Projects Development Group

Site Visit Registration
Preliminary Design Services Prince George's County Blue Line Corridor In-Door Field House

August 15, 2023 10:00 a.m.

MDOT MBE
Company Name Prime/Subcontractor Certified SBR Certified |Email Attended
A. Morton Thomas and Associates, Inc. Krystin Sahadeo Subcontractor No No ksahadeo@amtengineering.com Yes
Arup Anna Gradishar Subcontractor No No anna.gradishar@arup.com Yes
Axias, Inc Laura Okell Subcontractor Yes Yes lokell@axiasinc.com No
Barton Malow Builders David Coleman Prime No No david.coleman@bartonmalow.com |No
Bignell Watkins Hasser Architects, PC Michael Matula Subcontractor No No mmatula@bigwaha.com Yes
Bignell Watkins Hasser Architects, PC Gregory Gilbert Subcontractor No No ggilbert@bigwaha.com Yes
BKM Associates, Inc. Mark Flickinger Subcontractor No Yes mflickinger@bkma.com Yes
CannonDesign Michael Glaros Prime No No mglaros@cannondesign.com Yes
CannonDesign Roland Lemke Prime No No rlemke@cannondesign.com Yes
Cerami & Associates Steven Sinclair Subcontractor No No ssinclair@ceramiassociates.com Yes
Clayiff Engineering, LLC Ahmad Clayiff Subcontractor No No aclayiff@clayiff.com Yes
Colimore Architects Sari Diller Subcontractor Yes Yes sdiller@colimore.com Yes
Colimore Architects Kate Bradley Subcontractor Yes Yes kbradley@colimore.com No
Delon Hampton and Associates Colisa Harris Subcontractor Yes Yes charris@delonhampton.com No
Delon Hampton and Associates Diego Antezana Subcontractor Yes Yes dantezana@delonhampton.com Yes
Design Depictions Structural Engineering, P.C.|Michael Ajomale Subcontractor Yes Yes majomale@ddsengr.com No
ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC Nichole McGuire Subcontractor No No nmcguire@ecslimited.com No
EwingCole Janet Patterson Prime No No jpatterson@ewingcole.com Yes
Floura Teeter Landscape Architects Jon Gemmell Subcontractor Yes Yes jgemmell@flourateeter.com Yes
Harlo Wholesale Lighting Inc Jeffrey Harty Prime No No jeffreyhartyo2@yahoo.com No
Hughes Group Architects at Little Elizabeth Morgan Subcontractor No No elizabeth.morgan@littleonline.com |Yes
IMEG Melissa McGarry Subcontractor No No melissa.d.mcgarry@imegcorp.com Yes
KCI Technologies Gary Thurman Subcontractor No No gary.thurman@kci.com No
Kumi Construction Management Corporation |Godwin Lambi Subcontractor Yes Yes glarbi@kumicm.com Yes
Kumi Construction Management Corporation |Kiana Smith Subcontractor Yes Yes ksmith@kumicm.com Yes
Leuterio Thomas, LLC Rhea Dones Subcontractor Yes Yes rhea.dones@leuteriothomas.com Yes
Michael Marshall Design Eman Yassin Subcontractor No No eman@mmarshalldesign.com Yes
Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. Kal Bhatti Prime Yes Yes kbhatti@mimarch.net No
Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. Lexi McClure Prime Yes Yes amcclure@mimarch.net No
Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. Tony Tso Subcontractor Yes Yes Ttso@mimarch.net Yes
Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. Jim Blake Prime Yes Yes jblake@mimarch.net No
Mimar Architects & Engineers, Inc. Lynnear Knight Prime Yes Yes Lknight@mimarch.net No
Moody Nolan Joseph Taylor Prime No No joseph.taylor@moodynolan.com Yes
MW Studios Ted Jasinski Prime No Yes tjasinski@mwsarch.com No
Northeast Collaborative Architects Synfoni Bailey-Green Prime No Yes sgreen@ncarchitects.com No
OSPORTS dba Osborn Engineering Kevin Nowak Prime No No kevin.nowak@osports.com No
P.E.L.A. Design, Inc. Nick Linehan Subcontractor Yes Yes nick@peladesign.net Yes




Perkins Eastman Jason Abbey Prime No No j.abbey@perkinseastman.com Yes
ReStl Designers, Inc Al Jaber Subcontractor No Yes ajaber@restl.com Yes
ReStl Designers, Inc Cherlyn Warren-Cary Subcontractor No Yes cmohr@restl.com Yes
Rider Levett Bucknall Ltd. Leika Wirt Subcontractor No No leika.wirt@us.rlb.com No
Salas O'Brien Phil Jones Subcontractor No No phil.jones@salasobrien.com No
Setty & Associates Michael Lentz Subcontractor Yes No michael lentz@setty.com No
Setty & Associates Anthony DiCola Subcontractor Yes No Tonyd@setty.com Yes
Sheladia Charles Bergen Subcontractor No Yes chergen@sheladia.com Yes
Site Resources, Inc. Brian Shadrick Subcontractor Yes No bshadrick@siteresourcesinc.com Yes
Sorg Architects Leah Hong Prime No No leah@sorg.design No
Tejjy Inc Sukh Singh Subcontractor Yes No skhan@tejjy.com No
Tejjy Inc Debjit Kundu Subcontractor Yes No skhan@tejjy.com Yes
The Adams Design Group Derrick Adams Subcontractor Yes Yes dadams@the-adg.com Yes
VMDO Architects Michael Spory Prime No No spory@vmdo-dc.com Yes
Weigand Associates Inc. Elizabeth Weigand Subcontractor Yes Yes eweigand @wainet.net Yes
Weigand Associates, Inc. Michael Weigand Subcontractor Yes Yes mweigand@wainet.net Yes
Zest LLC Xiaodong Zhang Subcontractor Yes Yes xzhang@zestllc.com Yes




